

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18783/2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJENDRA KUMAR JAIMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18785 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3859 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8213 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr M.K.tripathi, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present except Mr R.C.Kaushik, Advocate for

the respondent in SLP(C) No. 18783/2009 who seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.63

As a last chance, they may do so.

SLP(C) No. 3589/2010 is listed first time after

issuance of notice.

Fresh notice to be issued in such SLP with additional
dasti notice.

List again on 25.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj